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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

MAIN

1987

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.12 g/t

Silver 38.4 g/t

Copper 0.355 %

Zinc 0.267 %

two rock samples (25474 and 25475)

Assessment Report 11642

N

LOWER

1987

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.51 g/t

Silver 51.1 g/t

Copper 0.628 %

Lead 1.47 %

Zinc 4.42 %

a rock sample (25505), taken from a lower road 

approximately 250 metres to the east

Assessment Report 11642
N

MAIN

1982

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 32.2000 g/t

Copper 0.4900 %

Lead 3.0300 %

Zinc 5.9000 %

grab sample (46555) across 5 centimetres.

Assessment Report 11121.

N

MAIN

1982

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 3.39 %

Silver 53.7 g/t

a 0.5 metre wide chip sample (46566)

Assessment Report 11121

N

CREEK

1982

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.24 %

Lead 1.75 %

Zinc 2.09 %

Silver 13.3 g/t

chip sample (46564) over 0.75 metres, taken 

approximately 200 metres further up the creek

Assessment Report 11121
N

MAIN

1978

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 3.59 %

Silver 33.2 g/t

select grab samples (1451 and 1452)

Assessment Report 7021

N

MAIN

1948

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Silver 3.4 g/t

Copper 1.2 %

sample M36 over 0.9 metre

Victor Dolmage (1953-05-15): McVicar Copper-Zinc 

Deposits, Raffuse Creek, Squamish, BCN
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